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Alber, Terry City of Boise 150 N Capitol Blvd

Boise, ID 83702

talber@cityofboise.org 208-608-75231

Allen, Brian Shealy Consulting, LLC 343 W Columbia Ave

Batesburg-Leesville, SC 29006

ballen@shealyconsulting.net 803-317-48112

Arnold, Alex City of Northglenn 2350 West 112th Ave

Northglenn, CO 80234

aarnold@northglenn.org 303-450-40263

Baker, Al Centennial Water & 

Sanitation District

62 West Plaza Dr.

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

abaker@cwsdhrmd.org 303-791-2185 x 5204

Bassett, Gary South Adams County 

Water & Sanitation 

District

6595 East 70th Ave

Commerce City, CO 80022

gbassett@sacwsd.org 303-589-92425

Bradford, Kent Little Mountain Service 

Area

10,000 W. 900 S.

Ogden, UT 804404

bradfokj@westinghouse.com 801-721-68756

Brown, Roger City of Gillette 3101 South Garner Lake Road

Gillette, WY 82716

rogerb@gillettewy.gov 307-686-52767

Brungardt, Chris City of West Fargo 810 12th Avenue NW

West Fargo, ND 58078

chris.brungardt@westfargond. 701-306-84848
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Burrell, Chad Snyderville Basin Water 

Reclamation District

2800 Homestead Rd.

Park City, UT 84098

cburrell@sbwrd.org 435-659-58059

Burrow, Brett City of Tacoma 2201 Portland Ave

Tacoma, WA 98421

bburrows@cityoftacoma.org 253-502-218910

Butterfield, Adam South Valley Sewer 

District/Jordan Basin 

Water Rec.

13826 South Jordan Basin Lane

Riverton, UT 84065

adamb@svsewer.com 801-455-291911

Chaney, Nick Salt Lake City Water 

Reclamation

1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake, UT 84116

nicholas.chaney@slc.gov 801-799-409612

Christiansen, Kelsey Utah Department of Water 

Quality

195 North 1950 West

Salt Lake, UT 84116

kelseychristiansen@utah.gov 801-536-431813

Claybrook, Steven South Valley Sewer 

District/Jordan Basin 

Water Rec.

13826 South Jordan Basin Lane

Riverton, UT 84065

stevenc@jordanbasin.com 385-202-277914

Crawford, Jodie City of Worland 101 Grace Avenue

Worland, WY 82401

lagoon@rtconnect.net 307-347-897815

Cross, Dave ST Vrain Sanitation 

District

11307 Business Park Circle

Firestone, CO 80504

dave@stsan.com 303-682-469216
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Cunliffe, Robert Little Mountain Service 

Area

10,000 West 900 South

Ogden, UT 84404

cunlifra@westinghouse.com 801-721-477917

Davis, Glenn Shealy Consulting, LLC 343 W Colombia Ave

Batesburg-Leesville, SC 29006

gdavis316@hotmail.com 803-629-045918

Davis, Laura Shealy Consulting, LLC 343 W Columbia Ave

Batesburg-Leesville, SC 29006

ldavis@shealyconsulting.net 803-609-759019

Debbage, Jane Big Dipper/Trapzilla 646 Greensboro St

Asheboro, NC 27203

jane@thermaco.com 800-633-420420

Demke, Giles City of Orem 1797 West 1000 South

Orem, UT 84058

gedemke@orem.org 801-229-747521

Dowdy, Vicki Board of Public Utilities 2416 Snyder Ave

Cheyenne, WY 82001

vdowdy@cheyennebopu.org 307-637-086622

Drennan, Tyler Cherokee Metropolitan 

District

6250 Palmer Park Blvd.

Colorado Springs, CO 80915

tdrennan@cherokeemetro.org 719-597-508023

Dunn, Larry City of Tacoma 2201 Portland Ave

Tacoma, WA 98421

ldunn@cityoftacoma.org 253-502-227724
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Duren, Sheri City of Boulder 4049 North 75th Street

Boulder, CO 80301

durens@bouldercolorado.gov 303-413-736225

Ford, Ben City of St. George 3780 South 1550 West

St. George, UT 84790

ben.ford@sgcity.org 435-634-584926

Freeman, Pierre City of West Fargo 810 12th Avenue NW

West Fargo, ND 58078

pierre.freeman@westfargond. 701-446-668227

Fullmer, DeLaun South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

dfullmer@svwater.com 801-495-546128

Garcia, Al USEPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop

Denver, CO 80202

garcia.al@epa.gov 303-312-638229

Garrett, Julie City of St George 3780 S 1550 W

St George, UT 84790

juliette.garrett@sgcity.org 435-627-428430

Gefroh, Bill City of Bismarck P O Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506

bgefroh@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-176331

Goodrich, Matt Eagle Mountain City 1650 East Stagecoach Run

Eagle Mountain, UT 84005

mgoodrich@emcity.org 801-473-826832
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Gores, Paula Minnesota Valley Testing 

Labs (MVTL)

2616 East Broadway Avenue

Bismarck, ND 58501

pgores@mvtl.com 701-204-547833

Gorringe, Jean City of Burley 401 Hiland Ave.

Burley, ID 83318

jgorringe@burleyidaho.org 208-878-852534

Gubler, Blair Ash Creek Special Service 

District

1350 S. Sand Hollow Rd.

Hurricane, UT 84737

blair@ashcreekssd.com 435-635-234835

Guglielmone, Karen Telluride Public Works 

Department

P.O. Box 397

Telluride, CO 81435

kguglielmone@telluride-co.g 970-729-101536

Gullickson, Garth South Valley Sewer 

District

1253 West Jordan Basin Lane P.O. 6

Riverton, UT 84065

garthg@svsewer.com37

Gutierrez, Brynda City of Henderson, Nevada 240 Water Street

Henderson, NV 89015

Brynda.Gutierrez@cityofhend 702-267-265638

Harris, Leah City of Rapid City - Water 

Reclamation Division

7903 Southside Drive

Rapid City, SD 57703

donna.orth@rcgov.org 605-394-417439

Haugen, Becky Biolynceus, LLC P.O. Box 1499

Estes Park, CO 80517

marketing@biolynceus.com 970-586-339140
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Hicks, Barry City of Las Vegas Water 

Pollution Control Facility

6005 Vegas Valley Drive

Las Vegas, NV 89142

bhicks@lasvegasnevada.gov 702-229-627441

Himmelspach, Steve City of Mandan 205 2nd Ave N.W.

Mandan, ND 58554

shimmelspach@cityofmandan 701-667-327842

Hineline, Nancie Parker Water & Sanitation 

District

18100 East Woodman St

Parker, CO 80134

nhineline@pwsd.org 720-842-424843

Hipwell, Travis Central Weber Sewer 

District

2618 W. Pioneer Road

Ogden, UT 84401

travish@centralweber.com 801-731-301144

Hodge, Dee City of Burley 401 Hiland Ave

Burley, ID 83318

dhodge@burleyidaho.org 208-650-504245

Hohn, Trevor Brookings Municipal 

Utilities

525 Western Ave., P.O. 588

Brookings, SD 57006

thohn@swiftel-bmu.com 605-770-446346

Huggard, Alex Salt Lake County District 

Attorney's Office

2001 South State Street # S3-600

Salt Lake, UT 84190

ahuggard@slco.org 385-468-776447

Johnson, Travis South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

tjohnson@svwater.com 801-566-771148



Name Company Address E-mail Address

EPA/Region 8 Pretreatment Association Attendees List

2018

Telephone

Jones, Brad City of Logan 450 North 1000 West

Logan, UT 84321

brad.jones@loganutah.org 435-716-975749

Jordan, Jay City of Rock Springs 212 D Street

Rock Springs, WY 82901

jay_jordan@rswy.net 307-352-146650

Kahler, Dave South Adams County 

Water and Sanitation 

District

6595 East 72nd Ave.

Commerce, CO 80022

dkahler@sacwsd.org 720-206-046751

Ketterling, Dan City of Worland 101 Grace Ave.

Worland, WY 82401

lagoon@rtconnect.net 307-347-897852

Kinkel, Blaine City of Lafayette 1290 South Public Road

Lafayette, CO 80026

blaine.kinkel@cityoflafayette. 303-665-5506 Ext 134153

Kleinman, Greg Ash Creek Special Service 

District

1350 S. Sand Hollow Rd.

Hurricane, UT 84737

greg@ashcreekssd.com 435-635-234854

Leavitt, Sarah Payson City WWTP 439 West Utah Ave

Payson, UT 84651

sarahleavitt.paysoncity@gmai 801-404-647655

Lefevor, Lindsay Salt Lake City Corporation 1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake, Utah 84116

Lindsay.Lefevor@slcgov.com 801-799-409556
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Lekan, David City of North Las Vegas 2250 Las Vegas BLVD. North Suite 

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

lekand@citynorthlasvegas.co 702-633-127957

Littell, Susanna Littell Consultancy Group, 

LLC

PO Box 1387

Midway, UT 84049

Susanna@LCGServices.net 352-552-425358

Llamozas, Emilio US EPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

llamozas.emilio@epa.gov 303-312-640759

Lund, Ron Salt Lake County Health 

Department
, UT 

Rlund@slco.org 801-231-631660

Lundell, Phillip Central Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

800 W Central Valley Road

Salt Lake, UT 84119

lundellp@cvwrf.org 801-973-910061

Macfarlane, Jeffrey North Davis Sewer District 4254 West 2200 South

Syracuse, UT 84075

jmacfarlane@ndsd.org 801-728-681462

Marvelli, Dominic City of North Las Vegas 2250 Las Vegas Blvd N

Las Vegas, NV 89156

marvellid@cityofnorthlasvega 702-633-142863

McCormick, Curt CWA Consulting 

Services, LLC

P.O. Box 620848

Littleton, CO 80123

curt@potw.com 303-904-604964
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Mickelsen, Jennifer Brigham City Corporation 20 N. Main Street/

Brigham City, UT 84302

jmickelsen@brighamcity.utah 1-435-226-144365

Mickelsen, Richard Brigham City Corporation PO Box 1005

Brigham City, UT 84302

rmickelsen@brighamcity.utah 435-226-144166

Miller, Mark City of Fargo/Wastewater 

Utility

3400 North Broadway

Fargo, ND 58102

mmiller@fargoND.gov 701-241-856567

Miller, Ryan City of North Las Vegas 2250 Las Vegas Blvd N

North Las Vegas, NV 89156

millerry@cityofnorthlasvegas. 702-633-142968

Mitchell, Craig City of Watertown WWTF P O Box 910

Watertown, SD 57201

cmitchell@watertownsd.us 605-882-624469

Moralez, Steve City of Grand Junction 2145 River Road

Grand Junction, CO 81505

stevemor@gjcity.org 970-256-417870

Morris, Andy Central Davis Sewer 

District

2200 South Sunset Drive

Kaysville, UT 84037

andymorris@cdsewer.org 801-4979-564071

Morrison, Daniel City of St. George 3780 South 1550 West

St. George, UT 84790

dan.morrison@sgcity.org 435-627-427372
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Nebeker, Erik Salt Lake County Health 

Department
, UT 

801-875-778473

Newbold, John City of Logan 450 North 1000 West

Logan, UT 84321

john.newbold@loganutah.org 435-716-975974

Neyens, Jesse City of Sioux Falls - 

Environmental Division

1017 E Chambers St

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

jneyens@siouxfalls.org 605-367-827675

Norris, Mike City of Montrose, 

Colorado

PO Box 790

Montrose, CO 81402

mnorris@ci.motrose.co.us 970-240-145176

Ogden, Randy City of Casper 

Wastewater Treatment

2400 Bryan Evansville Rd.

Casper, WY 82609

rogden@cityofcasperwy.gov 307-235-847977

Oldroyd, Jared JWO Engineering 1307 North Locust Lane

Provo, UT 84604

oldroydjw@gmail.com 801-828-780578

Parker, Shawn Timpanogos Special 

Service District

P.O. Box 923

American Fork, UT 84003

shawnp@tssd-wwrec.com 801-404-064979

Parkinson, Spencer South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

sparkinson@svwater.com 801-495-545280
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Perez, Chris Allegion 3899 Hancock Expressway

Security, CO 80911

chris.perez@allegion.com 719-896-311981

Petersen, Mark Metro Wastewater 

Reclamation Facility

6450 York Street

Denver, CO 80229

mpetersen@mwrd.dst.co.us 508-243-735482

Pierce, Cory Spanish Fork City 40 South Main Street

Spanish Fork, UT 84660

cpierce@spanishfork.org 801-804-455283

Pohlmann, Brenda City of Henderson, Nevada 240 Water Street

Henderson, NV 89015

Brenda.Pohlmann@cityofhen 702-267-130684

Presny, Justin City of Las Vegas Water 

Pollution Control Facility

6005 Vegas Valley Drive

Las Vegas, NV 89142

jpresny@lasvegasnevada.gov 702-229-627485

Price, Eric Central Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

800 W Central Valley Road

Salt Lake, UT 84119

pricee@cvwrf.org 801-973-910086

Price, Terry Salt Lake City Corp 

Public Utilities

1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

terrance.price@slcgov.com 801-799-404187

Raffield, Kurt Cedar City Corporation 10 North Main Street

Cedar City, UT 84720

rKurt@cedarcity.org 435-867-943088
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Renner, Brittany City of Grand Forks PO Box 5200

Grand Forks, ND 58206

brenner@grandforksgov.com 701-739-653889

Renter, Suzanne Metro Wastewater 

Reclamation District

6450 York Street

Denver, CO 80229

srenter@mwrd.dst.co.us 303-286-312890

Robinson, Jennifer State of Utah P.O. Box 144870

Salt Lake City, UT 84414

jenrobinson@utah.gov 801-536-438391

Rowe, John Office of Water Programs 

Sacramento State 

University

3020 University Dr., Modoc Hall, Sui

Sacramento, CA 95819

john.rowe@owp.csus.edu 386-961-139792

Schlanger, Michael Southgate Water & 

Sanitation Districts

3722 East Orchard Road

Centennial, CO 80121

mschlanger@southgatedistrict 303901-992993

Scott, Chris Security Sanitation District 231 Security Blvd.

Colorado Springs, CO 80911

c.scott@securitywsd.com 719-392-784494

Seals, Nick City of Rock Springs 212 D Street

Rock Springs, WY 82901

nick_seals@rswy.net 307-352-146695

Smith, Gene Springville City 

Wastewater Treatment 

Plant

110 South Main

Springville, UT 84663

rroberts@springville.org 801-489-274596
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Speaks, Frazier City of North Las Vegas 2250 Las Vegas BLVD North Suite 2

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

speaksf@cityofnorthlasvegas. 702-633-127997

Stadelmann, David Linko Technology Inc. 4251 Kipling Street, Suite 220

Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

dave@linkotechnology.com 303-952-002198

Stevens, Jason Ash Creek Special Service 

District

1350 South Sand Hollow Road

Hurricane, UT 84737

jason@ashcreekssd.com 435-635-2348 Ext 10999

Stortz, Stephen City of Grand Junction 2145 River Road

Grand Junction, CO 81505

stephens@gjcity.org 970-256-4164100

Straw, Mack Eagle Mountain City 1650 East Stagecoach Run

Eagle Mountain, UT 84005

mstraw@emcity.org 801-789-6600101

Sukalski, Bill City of Grand Forks 724 N 47th St

Grand Forks, ND 58203

bsukalski@grandforksgov.co 701-787-9134102

Sury, Peter Cedar City Corporation 10 N. Main

Cedar City, UT 84720

spete@cedarcity.org 435-867-9426103

Thomas, Matt City of Henderson, Nevada 240 Water Street

Henderson, NV 89015

Matt.Thomas@cityofhenders 702-267-2657104
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Thompson, Elizabeth Shealy Consulting, LLC 343 W Columbia Ave

Batesburg-Leesville, SC 29006

bthompson@shealyconsulting 803-447-8471105

Tulley, Skyler Provo City 1685 S East Bay Blvd

Provo, UT 

stulley@provo.org 801-852-6793106

Vickers, Sherry City of Gillette 3101 South Garner Lake Road

Gillette, WY 82716

sherry@gillettewy.gov 307-686-5276107

Wallace, Jon Colorado Department of 

Public Health & 

Environment

4300 Cherry Creek Drive South

Denver, CO 80246

jon.wallace@state.co.us 303-692-3609108

Wayman, Alan Central Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

800 W. Central Valley Road

Salt Lake City, UT 84119-3379

waymanaj@cvwrf.org 801-973-9100109

White, Austin Salt Lake City Corporation 1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake, UT 84116

austin.white@slcgov.com 620-664-3667110

Wilkes, Tracey Shealy Consulting, LLC 343 W Columbia Ave

Batesburg-Leesville, SC 29006

twilkes@shealyconsulting.net 803-920-3509111

Winfrey, Carolyn Colorado Springs Utilities 701 East Las Vegas Street

Colorado Springs, CO 80903

cwinfrey@csu.org 719-668-4506112
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Winterhalder, Ryan Metro Wastewater 

Reclamation District

6450 York Street

Denver, CO 80229

rguy223co@yahoo.com 720-882-4196113

Withers, Stuart JWO Engineering, PLLC 1307 N Locust Lane

Provo, UT 84604

Stuart@JWOEngineering.com 801-828-7805114

Woehl, Dean City of Bismarck P.O. Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506-5503

dkwoehl@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-1768115

Yang, TR South Adams County 

Water & Sanitation 

District

9702 Monaco Street

Henderson, CO 80640

tyang@SACSD.org 303-478-9110116


